
Order your Spare Parts here -> http://www.lichtboxx.com/index.php/cPath/158/language/en   

www.lightspares.com I ©MS Lichttechnik GmbH, Hirschstettner Strasse 19A, 1220-Vienna, Austria 

 

 

Complete Spare Parts List of 

Martin ImageScan 

  

02000401 89C52 CMOS Microprocessor 24MHz 

02033003 27C512 EPROM 

02034504 93C66 EEPROM  SMD 

02050102 74 HCT 14 HEX inverting Schmitt Trig,SMD 

02050111 74 HCT 238  3 to 8 decoder ,SMD 

02050114 74 HCT 373  OCTAL LATCH ,SMD 

02050115 74 HCT 374  OCTAL LATCH ,SMD 

02050120 74 HCT 4051P  8-1 MUX    ,SMD 

02050303 74 HC 14 HEX inverting Schmitt Trig,SMD 

02100202 LM 358 Dual opamp, SMD 

02105001 7805  5V VOLTAGE STAB. 

02105201 78L05  5V/100mA VOLTAGE STAB.   ,SMD 

02120351 Dual D/A Microstep controller, PBM 3962 

02121001 Dual Microstep Driver, PBL 3771, DIP 

02121005 Dual Microstep Driver, PBL 3775N, DIP 

02121010 ULN2803A stepmotor driver, standard 

02121701 SN 75176 BP  RS485  Transceiver 

02202001 Photo interrupter, 3mm 

02300401 BC 847B , SMD 

04030078 35uF, 250V, 500mm wire 

04040144 470uF 16V NRSA Electrolytic capacitor, radial 

04040252 2200uF, 25V, electrolytic, radial 

04040553 2200uF, 50V, electrolytic, radial, h=25mm 

04050144 4.7nF, 50V, ceramic, SMD 

04050160 100nF, 50V, ceramic, SMD 

04050168 470nF, 50V, ceramic, SMD 

04050217 27pF, 63V, ceramic, SMD 

04050232 470pF, 50V, ceramic, SMD 

04082116 2.2uF, 16V, tantalium, SMD 

04170000 0 OHM RESISTOR, SMD 

04170340 270 Ohm resistor, SMD, 1206 

04170348 330 Ohm resistor, SMD, 1206 

04170400 1K Ohm resistor, SMD, 1206 

04170424 1K8 Ohm resitor, SMD, 1206 

04170448 3K3 Ohm resistor, SMD, 1206 

04170464 4K7 OHM RESISTOR, SMD 

04170500 10K OHM RESISTOR, SMD 

04170532 22K OHM RESISTOR, SMD 

04170564 47K OHM RESISTOR, SMD 

04170588 82K OHM RESISTOR, SMD 



04170600 100K OHM RESISTOR, SMD 

04170616 150K OHM RESISTOR, SMD 

04170664 470K OHM RESISTOR, SMD 

04170700 1M0 OHM RESISTOR, SMD 

04171132 2.2 OHM RESISTOR, SMD   0.25W 

04171148 3.3 OHM RESISTOR, SMD   0.25W 

04171500 10K OHM RESISTOR, 1% ,SMD 

04171516 15K OHM RESISTOR, 1% ,SMD 

04200201 100 ohm resistor, 1W, SMD 

04301001 BAS32L-115 (1N4148) , SMD 

04301002 BYD37M-115 (1N4007) , SMD 

04302002 Bridge rectifier 3A/100V, vertical 

04302003 Diode bridge, PBU603 

04305002 Diode, 5V1, Zeener 

04307002 6V8, diode transil 

04307004 Diode transil, 10V 

04307010 Diode transil, 33V 

04310002 LED 3mm Red 

04350018 X-tal 24MHz 

04350101 Spacer isolation for X-tal 

04503001 Transformer 0-225-240V,10.5V/25,25V/20VA 

04540011 Ballast, 250W, 230/240V/250V, 50Hz 

05000001 Relay, 12V, 16A, single, high current 

05020013 Fuse 3.15 AT, high I*I*t 

05020016 Fuse 4 AT 

05021009 Fuse, 2 AF 

05030001 Fuse holder PCB, plastic support 

05040015 100` Thermostat  Open 

05060011 Heatsink for TO220 PCB  15K/W 

05120011 Socket-IC 8 pin , tulip 

05120012 Socket-IC 28 pin , tulip 

05120013 Socket-IC 40 pin  tulip 

05120702 2 Pole Jumper 5.08 mm spacing 

05123002 XLR female 3-pin chassis, PCB 

05124001 Plug 20 pole female PCB sil 

05143002 XLR male 3-pin chassis, PCB 

05144006 Header 6 pole, 2.54mm 

05144026 Header  6 pole  5.08mm  molex PCB 

05144060 Header, 40 pole, PCB sil 

05144061 Heade, 6 pole PCB sil 

05144070 Header, 6 pole sil , extension 

05144103 Header 3 pole, angle 2.54mm, PCB 

05149001 Spade plug 6.3mm male , PCB 

05221204 Socket halogen lamp   GY9,5 

05247202 AC socket, IEC, chassis mount, w/o fuse holder 

05247204 Fuse holder for P/N 05247202 

05323516 Plug, 6 pole, female, angle, yellow, 0.12-0.14# 



05323518 Plug female angle, wire, 3 pole, blue, 0.12-0.14# 

05323526 Plug MTA female angle, wire, 6 pole, natural, 0.20-0.22# 

05324226 Crimp terminal house, 6 pole 

05328203 Cable plug, 2.8mm, female, single, faston 

05328405 Cable plug, 6.3 mm female, single, faston, insolated 

05500002 DIP switch Piano type 10 bit DIL 

05520503 Micro switch, 5A, 250VAC 

05701601 Stepmotor, standard small (micro), w/o wire 

05701604 Stepmotor, standard medium 12V , w/o wire 

05701801 TG stepmotor micro 

05731204 Fan 230V  4"  , Medium speed 

05830001 Electret condensor Microphone 

06020005 Starter 200W serial 

08010402 M2x3 screw, Phillips, ph 

08010405 M2x10 screw, Phillips, ph 

08050405 M3x10 screw, Phillips, ph 

08050406 M3x12 screw, Phillips, ph, black 

08050407 M3x16 screw, Phillips, ph, black 

08050702 M3x6 screw, Torx, ph, black 

08050703 M3x8 screw, Torx, ph, black 

08050802 M3x6 screw, Torx, cs, black 

08052601 M3 hex nut, black 

08054401 M3 lock washer, black 

08070401 M4x6 screw, Phillips, black 

08070402 M4x10 screw, Phillips 

08070404 M4x12 screw, Phillips, ph, black 

08070502 M4x12 screw, Phillips, cs, black 

08070701 M4x10 taptite, Torx, ph, black, Paint cut 

08071501 M4x5 set screw 

08072301 M4x10 thumb screw 

08072305 M4x25/19 thumb screw, black 

08072601 M4 hex nut, black 

08072701 M4 hex lock nut, PA-insert 

08072901 M4 hex domed nut, black 

08073501 M4 insert nut 

08073601 M4 blind rivet nut, cs 

08073603 M4 blind rivet nut 

08074401 M4 lock washer, black 

08091001 M5x12 hex cap screw, taptite, black 

08131002 M8x25 hex cap screw, black 

08131003 M8x30 hex cap screw 

08132307 M8, adjustable handle, 55mm 

08132601 M8 hex nut, black 

08132701 M8 hex lock nut, PA-insert 

08134301 M8 washer, black 

08134401 M8 lock washer 

08190203 3.5x8 self-tap, Phillips, ph, black 



08190301 3.9x9.5 self-tap, Phillips, ph, black 

08190504 5.5x19 hex cap, self-tap, Torx 

08200103 2.9x9.5 Plastite, ph 

08220101 3.2mm x 6  Rivet Black 

08220103 3.2mm x 8   Rivet Black 

08220105 3.2mm x 10  Rivet Black 

08220401 4.1x8.5mm, pop rivet, alu. 

08230107 8mm shaft push on fastener 

08240105 1/4 turn,fingerscrew plastic 

08240110 1/4 turn 6mm receptacle 

08240111 1/4 turn fastener, retainer, 6mm 

08240112 1/4 turn fastener, retaining spring  6mm 

08260101 Spacer  l=1.6, d=8.4, D=17   polyamid 

08260104 Spacer l=5, d=5.5, D=10.0    polystyrol 

08260105 Stand off, l=5, d=8.2, D=15, plastic, black 

08261002 Spacer brass l=5, d=3.3 D=5.0 

08261202 Spacer Ateco, Black 

11040514 Wire, yellow/green, 1x0.75#, 10cm 

11040520 Wire, yellow/green, 1x0.75#, 11cm 

11041001 Wire, brown, 1x0.75#, 19cm 

11041047 Wire link, brown, 1x0.75#, 53cm 

11041515 Wire link, blue, 1x0.75#, 66cm 

11041541 Wire, blue, 1x0.75#, 30cm 

11042518 Wire, black, 1x0.75#, 37cm 

11042529 Wire, black, 1x0.75#, 72cm 

11043008 Wire, grey, 1x0.75#, 43cm 

11043523 Wire, purple, 1x0.75#, 41cm 

11043524 Wire, purple, 1x0.75#, 30cm 

11501013 Mains cable I.E.C. 3pin  , 3 m 

11604001 Wire for stepmotor, 110cm, 6 wire 

11624000 Wire for stepmotor, 110cm, (JSE), 125° 

11720003 Wireset 6x0.14# 2 fem. plugs, black  820mm 

11820008 XLR cable 5m black 3P male-3P female 

13104000 Strap, black , high temp, 2.5x98mm 

13104003 Strap, black, 3.6x140mm 

13200003 12x18mm Rubber nipple plate 1.5 

13300001 Wire ID  mrk. V (voltage) 

14142500 Rubber belt  ø2   green 

15400508 1x0.25# Black wire, (Wire Wrapping Wire) 

15410002 1x0.127# High flexible blue wire 

15410003 1x0.127# High flexible white wire 

15410004 1x0.127# High flexible red wire 

15420002 1x0.127# High flexible black wire 

15800000 Sleeve flexible ,hose  5mm, black 

15802000 Silicon/glas sleeve  d=3mm 

15804000 Sleeve tube flexible 10mm, black 

16080030 Rubber tooth wheel, ImageScan 



16100090 Adaptor for Focus unit,ImageScan, Alu turn 

16300131 Adaptor w. 5mm hole, degreased 

16500020 Rubber shock absorber, medium duty, black 

16700050 focusmodule.bearingplate,ImageScan,punched 

16700120 steerplade,rogo.fixed,ImageScan,painted 

16720140 Axle, ImageScan,Foc. unit,      degreased 

16780010 Lockplate f. bearing,ImageScan, punched 

16780020 Rot. goboadapt part 1 PAL1200, turned v6 

16780100 Rot. gobo/dias-adapt part 1,imagescan, turned 

16780110 Toothwheel for bearing, ImageScan, burred 

16800030 PTFE-Ring for rot. gobo bearing, PAL 1200 

17040010 rogo.fixed,shutterplate,ImageScan,punched 

17200230 holderplate,cond.lins 1,ImageScan,HT-painted 

17200240 holderplate, Ø60 lins,ImageScan,HT-painted 

17280030 Spacerplate,reflector,ImageScan,degreased 

17280040 holdeplate,reflector,ImageScan,degreased 

17760100 Spring for Gobofilters PAL 1200 

18000170 Mek. stop for pan, RS PRO 218,     black 

18020020 bearing,indexplate,ImageScan,degreased 

18020190 focusmodule,mek.stopplate,ImageScan,painted 

18200120 plate for pcb,ImageScan, painted 

18220070 rogo.fixed,sensorplate,ImageScan,painted 

18260190 plate for starter,ImageScan,painted 

18300050 cond.lins 2,kontactplate,ImageScan,painted 

19800020 Plate airflow,front,ImageScan,painted 

19800030 Plate airflow,back,ImageScan,painted 

20000010 Tilt bracket for PRO 218/1220,    turned 

20000070 Plate for mirror, PRO 218,        burred 

20200160 moduleplate,lamp,ImageScan,degreased 

21020580 Mounting bracket, ImageScan, painted 

23000430 Chassis, frontpl., ImageScan, printed 

23000450 Chassis, backpl., ImageScan, printed 

23000470 Chassis, side pl.left, ImageScan, printed 

23000490 Chassis, side pl.right,ImageScan, printed 

23001740 topplate. pan/tilt sect. ImageScan, painted 

23001760 bottomcover, ImageScan, painted 

23001780 topcover lamp, ImageScan panited 

23001800 gobocard,topcover,ImageScan,painted 

23002440 topplate, ImageScan, after-treat 

23002460 "U" plate, pan/tilt, ImageScan, aftertreated 

23200820 Alu-profile 55mm, PRO 318, painted 

23200840 Alu-profile, ImageScan, 588mm,painted 

23200860 Alu-profile, ImageScan, 350mm,painted 

23800080 Top cover lamp, inside, ImageScan, punched 

23800730 moduleplate,reflector,ImageScan,degreased 

23800740 moduleplate,cond.lins 1,ImageScan,degreased 

23801080 focus optics,lensplate 1 10/17ø,ImageScan,HT-painted 



23801090 focus optics,lensplate 2 10ø,ImageScan,HT-painted 

23802480 Latch plate for cord, F-unit,    painted 

23802960 Bottom plate, ImageScan, painted 

23802970 Moduleplate, lightcover, ImageScan, painted 

23802980 Module plate, cond.lins 2, ImageScan, painted 

23802990 moduleplate,rogo.fixed,ImageScan,painted 

23803000 gobocard,lightplate,ImageScan,painted 

23803020 focusmodule.bottomplate,ImageScan,painted 

23803030 focusmodule.sledgeplate,ImageScan,painted 

23803040 focusmodule.lineh.plate,ImageScan,painted 

23803900 Motor suspension plate PRO 518, after-tr 

33120011 Label, PCB connection, ImageScan 

33150002 Label Attention power settings 

34000025 Cardboard box ImageScan 

34206001 Styropor Corner, Large 

34240002 Plast bag 150x300mm 

34240007 PLAST BAG  600x1000 

35000046 User manual, ImageScan 

37000801 Silicon glue clear, low temp. (220-250 øC) 

37001201 Silicon glue, hightemp. (250°C), red 

37302002 Silicon grease, clear, 100g 

41000020 Spherical Reflector  D=63.65  r=-36.7 

41100010 Heat absorbtion filter, 51x51x4.5mm 

41102020 Heat reflection filter, 52x52x1.1mm 

41200015 Lens, Asph/plano, D=50, Pyrex, multicoated 

41201006 Lens, Pl/Cx, D=50, coated 

41201024 Lens, Pl/Cx, D=60, multicoated 

41400014 Mirror for Roboscan M218 

43050001 Open gobo, size D, steel 

43056001 Steel gobo, open D size, HT-Painted 

55130004 ImageScan bottom cover asmb. 

55130006 Lensplate W. lens D=60. narrow ImageScan 

55130007 ImageScan top cover asmb. 

55130008 ImageScan asph. lens asmb 

55130010 ImageScan top Cover asmb., pan section 

55130012 ImageScan plate w PCB asmb 

55130013 ImageScan focus module asmb, no lens 

55130016 ImageScan plate with heatfilter/lens 

55130017 ImageScan pan/tilt asmb mirr/motor/cable 

55130018 ImageScan lamp asmb, MSD 

55130019 Lensplate W. lens D=60; ImageScan 

55130031 ImageScan rotator section fixed 

55130032 ImageScan rotator module, plug-in 

55130034 Imagescan, shutter asmb. 

62000000 PCB ImageScan mounted w EPROM/CPU/memory board 

62002500 PCB ImageScan memory board, TESTED 

62003005 *PCB Optical sensor 3mm gap ,mounted 



62121027 EPROM ImageScan ver. 5.0 

62122024 CPU 89C52 General system ROM     Ver. 2 

62202010 Wire for thermoswich and PCB; ImageScan 

62203089 *Wireset 4x0.127# high flexible    700mm 

62203119 Wire for optical sensor and contact; Imagescan 

62203131 Wireset prepared for rot. sec; ImageScan 

62203144 Wireset prepared for trafo EU; ImageScan 

62205004 Wire stepmotor JSE 520mm w. plug/flex 

62205032 Wire stepmotor JSE 520mm w. plug 

62205076 Wire stepmotor NMB 400mm w. plug 

62223011 Capacitor with plug and housing ImageScan 260/260mm 

62226001 Stepmotor 339017 w. plug, 500mm wire 

62226026 Stepmotor 339017 w. plug, 60mm wire 

62321001 ImageScan reflector module asmb 

62332046 Moudulpl. w. cond. lens/heatfilter; Imagescan 

62333026 Mirror, ImageScan w bracket 

62400087 Bearing, Imagescan gobo, slide 

62400112 ImageScan optics asmb 10 deg, aftertreeded 

98300001 Slide for ImageScan 

02005418 Single Chip Controller 

02105207 HT1050 5V/30mA  STAB. 30mV drop  ,SMD 

02121805 75C176 BiCMOS RS485 Transceiver SMD 

04050160 100nF, 50V, ceramic, SMD 

04050216 22pF, 63V, ceramic, SMD 

04082116 2.2uF, 16V, tantalium, SMD 

04170472 5K6 OHM RESISTOR, SMD 

04170516 15K OHM RESISTOR, SMD 

04170540 27K Ohm resistor, SMD 

04170600 100K OHM RESISTOR, SMD 

04220001 10K Ohm Potmeter lin 

04350006 X-tal 4MHz    ,Lo profile 

05144002 Header  2 pole  2.54mm   PCB 

05223001 XLR female 3-pin chassis 

05323512 Plug MTA female angle, wire, 2 pole, blue, 0.12-0.14# 

05328301 Cable plug, 4.8mm female, single, faston 

05501202 Tact Switch SMD   h = 7.0mm 

05523004 Mains switch , single      , 10A (4A) 

05551001 Knob 4mm REAN Black 

05551003 Lid for 4mm Knob. black 

05800011 Clips w. wires for Batteri 9V   Standard 

08050501 M3x4 screw, Phillips, cs, black 

08052701 M3 hex lock nut 

08053802 M3x5 stand off, m/f 

08070402 M4x10 screw, Phillips 

08073301 M4 hex weld nut 

08190103 2.9x8 self-tap, Phillips, cs, black 

08220201 3.5mm Plastic rivet black 



11021501 Wire, blue, 1x0.25#, 8cm 

11022001 Wire, red, 1x0.25#, 8cm 

11022003 Wire, red, 1x0.25#, 9cm 

11022501 Wire, black, 1x0.25#, 8cm 

11820008 XLR cable 5m black 3P male-3P female 

26640540 Front plate, ImageScan RC, painted 

26640550 Cover A, ImageScan RC, painted 

26640560 Cover B, ImageScan RC, painted 

26640570 Gable 1, ImageScan RC, painted 

26640580 Gable 2, ImageScan RC, painted 

26640590 XLR plate, ImageScan Remote 

32020500 Rubber foot 3.6x12.7mm Black 

32021502 Closed cell expanded rubber bar 

33001000 ImageScan Remote , Frontplate Overlay 

33170002 Label ImageScan remote cardboard box 

34100003 Cardboard box Remote 

34155000 Profile foam,cut f.ImageScan remote box 

35000003 Note for Imagescan Remote 

62010003 PCB ImageScan Remote 

62123002 CPU Prg. ImageScan Remote v. 1.0 

62203137 Wire for batteri, Image Remote 

 

 

Order your Spare Parts here -> http://www.lichtboxx.com/index.php/cPath/158/language/en   

www.lightspares.com I ©MS Lichttechnik GmbH, Hirschstettner Strasse 19A, 1220-Vienna, Austria 

 


